
SYMPHONY LEAGUE OF BEAUMONT
Board of Directors 2023-2024

President Karen Babineaux 409-782-0676
karenbabineaux17@gmail.com

President-Elect Rachel Grove 409-673-0086
rachel.grove@usdoj.gov

Immediate Past
President/Parliamentarian

Kate Davis 409-289-6927
kated@applicationfactory.com

Recording Secretary Ashley Messina 409-782-4500
ashleytmessina@gmail.com

Corresponding Secretary Stephanie Gertz 409-651-6379
slgertz@gmail.com

Treasurer Mellie Bevilacqua 409-363-4120
melliepbevilacqua@gail.com

Treasurer-Elect Lauren Martin 409-454-4902
lbachelot@sbcglobal.net

Parliamentarian Kelly Henry 409-673-1161
kghenry1971@gmail.com

1stVice President
Membership

Shelly Vitanza 409-201-9934
svitanza@gmail.com

Membership Mixer Gigi Mazzola 409-363-3288
gigimazzola@hotmail.com

May Annual Meeting Jennifer Burch and Natasha
Garrett

409-201-3016 (Jennifer)
jennifer@hospicebest.com
409-988-2977 (Natasha)
natasha@gandgenterprises.com

Personnel Mary Margaret Groves 409-658-4600
mary.margaret.groves@gmail.com

Directory Amy Lovoi 409-499-4792
amylovoi@hotmail.com

Email Correspondence Chair Lacey Mabry 409-781-4137
lacey.mabry10@gmail.com

2ndVice President
Symphony Relations

Kara Hawthorn 409-893-3268
karahawthorn@yahoo.com

Orchestra Hospitality Chair Camille Briggs 409-550-0506
camillebriggs@gmail.com

mailto:jennifer@hospicebest.com


SOST Concert Volunteer
Coordinator

Rachel Henderson 409-659-6086
rhenderson1131@gmail.com

3rdVice President
Debutante

Shelley Duke 409-673-5772
sduke1966@yahoo.com

Debutante Chair Lauren Martin 409-454-4902
lbachelot@sbcglobal.net

Debutante Chair-Elect
2024-2025

Ronda Harkey and Christina
Crawford

409-291-3399 (Ronda)
rbh@fisherfirm.com
409-749-4665 (Christina)
cmdelgadillo@msn.com

Debutante Chair Elect-Elect
2025-2026

Rachel Henderson and
Stephanie Gertz

409-659-6086
rhenderson1131@gmail.com
409-651-6379
slgertz@gmail.com

Debutante Tea Christina Crawford 409-749-4665
cmdelgadillo@msn.com

3rdVice President
Fundraising

Lindsay Wortham 409-782-5651
lindsaywortham@ymail.com

Symphony Ball Co-Chairs Meredith Bernson and Laine
Morrison

713-542-2745 (Meredith)
meredithbernsen@gmail.com
615-944-4829 (Laine)
laine.h.morrison@gmail.com

Symphony Ball Chair Elect
2024-2025

Stephanie Vanskike 409-656-7983
svanskike25@gmail.com

Symphony Ball Chair Elect Elect
2025-2026

TBD

Grant Writing April Lindsay 817-896-5129
acpeden@gmail.com

Bourbon Tasting Fall Fundraiser Brooke Morrow 409-718-8847
brookemorrow12@yahoo.com

3rdVice President
Ways & Means

Rinal Doshi 281-300-2724
rsdoshi@gmail.com

Long Range Planning Sarah Frasher 409-782-2680
sarahbuzdar@yahoo.com

4thVice President Tressa Clarke 409-899-4420



Education tbclarke@gt.rr.com

String Competition
Co-Chairs

Charmaine Henderson 409-454-0725
charmaine.henderson@yahoo.com

Youth Concerts Kathy Thomas 409-350-9627
get1310@gt.rr.com

Youth Music Education/Summer
Camp

Veronica Mondello 409-719-6511
vvmondello@gmail.com

5thVice President
Public Relations

Jenny Kaiser 409-289-2614
jtpas@yahoo.com

Historian/Yearbook Shanna Briggs 409-658-3533
shannaboudreaux@hotmail.com

Newsletter Chair Caroline Klein Gear 409-673-8859
carolinegear@kleininvestigations.com

Publicity Chair Jenny Kaiser 409-289-2614
jtpas@yahoo.com

Neches River Festival Stephanie Daleo 409-767-1919
srdaleo@gmail.com

6thVice President
Youth

Stephanie Vanskike 409-656-7983
svanskike25@gmail.com

Symphony Belle Chair Kathryn Messina 409-790-2682
keh2682@gmail.com

Symphony Belle Chair-Elect Amber Barrington 409-651-9207
dabarrington6@gmail.com

Beau Chair Kirksey Reynolds 409-782-7883
kirkseyreynolds@gmail.com

Beau Chair-Elect Lindsay Wortham 409-782-5651
lindsaywortham@ymail.com

Youth Guild Lisa Gagne 409-790-2194
lgagne@coburns.com

Flower Belle Chair Katie Celli 409-719-8861
katie.celli@gtbr.org

Flower Belle Chair Elect Kate Leverett 409-201-2611
katel@germer.com



7thVice President
Administration

Kelly Jackson 409-656-4325
kelly@jacksoninbox.com

Notebooks and Job Descriptions Kate Davis 409-289-6927
kated@applicationfactory.com

Contract Review Ronda Harkey 409-291-3399
rbh@obt.com

Properties Nicole Saba 409-351-5001
nicolesaba1@gmail.com

STANDING COMMITTEES
Audit Committee -

Treasurer, Board member,
General board member,
President, President Elect, &
Treasurer Elect

Mellie Bevilacqua - Chair
Kelly Henry
Kate Thorne
Karen Babineaux
Rachel Grove
Lauren Martin

Kate Thorne
409-658-0946
katebthorne@gmail.com

All others listed above

Nominating Committee -

President, President Elect, Past
President, 2 Board Members
and 2 Non-Board Members

Kate Davis - Chair
Karen Babineaux
Rachel Grove
Lisa Gagne
Kara Hawthorn
Jessica Hallmark
Michele Ruppel

Jessica Hallmark
409-781-2080
jhallmark@dunhamhallmark.com

Michele Ruppel
409-673-7639
micheleruppel@yahoo.com

All others listed above

Proofreading Committee Amber Barrington - Chair
Misti Doucet
Mandy Mazzola
Lauren Shenkir
Karen Babineaux
Lisa Matthews
Allison Robbins

Misti Doucet; 409-289-1951
ingrmis@aol.com

Mandy Mazzola; 409-673-2178
mandymazzola@gmail.com

Lauren Shenkir; 409-351-4828
laurenshenkir@gmail.com

Lisa Matthews; 409-201-6052
mazzolalisa@hotmail.com

Allison Robbins; 409-782-3393
allisonndevoe@gmail.com

All others listed above



Budget Committee -

Treasurer, President, President
Elect, Treasurer elect, 3rd VP
Debutante, 3rd VP Fundraising,
and 3rd VP Ways and Means,
General Member

Mellie Bevilacqua - Chair
Karen Babineaux
Rachel Grove
Lauren Martin
Shelley Duke
Lindsay Wortham
Rinal Doshi
Barbara Barron

Barbara Barron
832-526-9728
barbarabarron@mehaffyweber.com

All others listed above


